
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

GESTAMP AUTOMOCIÓN, S.A. 

 

OTHER RELEVANT FACT 

 

 

Madrid, July 6, 2026 

 

Pursuant to article 227 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act, approved by 

Legislative Royal Decree 4/2015 of 23 October, and related provisions, Gestamp 

Automoción, S.A. hereinafter (the “Company”) hereby informs of the following 

 

 

 

OTHER RELEVANT FACT 

 

 

In relation to the communication published on September 24, 2018 (official registry no. 

269864) concerning the existing liquidity contract (the "Liquidity Contract") subscribed 

with JB Capital Markets, Sociedad de Valores, S.A.U., and in compliance with the provisions 

of section 2.b) of Rule Fourth of Circular 1/2017, of 26 April, of the National Securities 

Market Commission, on liquidity agreements, below are detailed the operations carried out 

under the aforementioned Liquidity Contract corresponding to the second quarter of the year 

2026 (from the beginning of the third quarter, April 1, 2026 to June 30, 2026): 

 
 No. of 

Shares 

Amount (€) Execution Average 

Price (€) 

Contract Initial Amount (as at September 24, 2018) 664,879 4,474,636.01 - 

Period Initial Amount (as at April 1, 2026) 631,863 4,853,472.52 - 

Purchases 1,621,267 -5,112,437.62 3.1534 

Sales -1,475,671 4,707,255.24 3.1899 

Expenses - 1,598.34 - 

Period Ending Balance (as at June 30, 2026) 777,459 4,446,691.80 - 

 

 

Below is a detail of the transactions carried out on treasury stock during the referred period: 



 

 

 

 

 

Date  

(day/month/year) 

 

Trading 

operation 

 

No. of 

Shares 

Average 

Price (€) 
Cash (€) 

Total 

Accumulate

d  

(No. of 

Shares) 

Gross 

Amount (€) 

Number 

of trades 

Block  

trades 

Initial Amount     631,863 4,853,472.52   

01 / 04 / 2026 Sales -60,000 3.0025 180,150 571,863 5,033,622.52 34 0 

02 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 30,000 2.9878 -89,633.84 601,863 4,943,988.68 9 0 

02 / 04 / 2026 Sales -30,000 2.9951 89,852.13 571,863 5,033,840.81 24 0 

07 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 30,000 2.9957 -89,870 601,863 4,943,970.81 30 0 

07 / 04 / 2026 Sales -30,000 3.0275 90,825.01 571,863 5,034,795.82 28 0 

08 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 10,053 3.1050 -31,214.57 581,916 5,003,581.25 4 0 

08 / 04 / 2026 Sales -45,000 3.1117 140,025.01 536,916 5,143,606.26 39 0 

09 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 30,000 3.0730 -92,189.36 566,916 5,051,416.90 15 0 

09 / 04 / 2026 Sales -25,000 3.0780 76,950.01 541,916 5,128,366.91 21 0 

10 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 215 3.0850 -663.28 542,131 5,127,703.63 3 0 

10 / 04 / 2026 Sales -54,630 3.1342 171,218.85 487,501 5,298,922.48 43 0 

13 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 30,000 3.1292 -93,875 517,501 5,205,047.48 9 0 

13 / 04 / 2026 Sales -30,000 3.1450 94,350 487,501 5,299,397.48 17 0 

14 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 25,000 3.2050 -80,125 512,501 5,219,272.48 9 0 

14 / 04 / 2026 Sales -35,000 3.2229 112,800 477,501 5,332,072.48 17 0 

15 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 45,000 3.1544 -141,950 522,501 5,190,122.48 23 0 

15 / 04 / 2026 Sales -15,000 3.1809 47,713.04 507,501 5,237,835.52 20 0 

16 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 30,000 3.1067 -93,200 537,501 5,144,635.52 11 0 

16 / 04 / 2026 Sales -30,000 3.1183 93,550 507,501 5,238,185.52 17 0 

17 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 10,000 3.1700 -31,700 517,501 5,206,485.52 2 0 

17 / 04 / 2026 Sales -46,000 3.1986 147,135 471,501 5,353,620.52 22 0 

20 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 20,000 3.2050 -64,100 491,501 5,289,520.52 12 0 

20 / 04 / 2026 Sales -30,000 3.2117 96,350 461,501 5,385,870.52 27 0 

21 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 30,000 3.2250 -96,750 491,501 5,289,120.52 19 0 

21 / 04 / 2026 Sales -30,000 3.2259 96,776.17 461,501 5,385,896.69 38 0 

22 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 30,000 3.2142 -96,425 491,501 5,289,471.69 10 0 

22 / 04 / 2026 Sales -25,000 3.2212 80,530.09 466,501 5,370,001.78 19 0 

23 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 29,000 3.1996 -92,788.86 495,501 5,277,212.92 14 0 

23 / 04 / 2026 Sales -29,000 3.1990 92,770 466,501 5,369,982.92 17 0 

24 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 25,000 3.1756 -79,389.10 491,501 5,290,593.82 13 0 

24 / 04 / 2026 Sales -30,000 3.1767 95,300 461,501 5,385,893.82 18 0 

27 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 30,000 3.1958 -95,875 491,501 5,290,018.82 19 0 

27 / 04 / 2026 Sales -25,000 3.2060 80,150 466,501 5,370,168.82 8 0 

28 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 30,000 3.1883 -95,647.64 496,501 5,274,521.18 29 0 

28 / 04 / 2026 Sales -20,000 3.2200 64,400 476,501 5,338,921.18 16 0 

29 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 25,000 3.1870 -79,675 501,501 5,259,246.18 6 0 

29 / 04 / 2026 Sales -25,000 3.1903 79,756.52 476,501 5,339,002.70 21 0 

30 / 04 / 2026 Purchases 10,000 3.1550 -31,550 486,501 5,307,452.70 3 0 



 

 

 

 

30 / 04 / 2026 Sales -40,000 3.1888 127,550 446,501 5,435,002.70 20 0 

04 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 25,000 3.2270 -80,675 471,501 5,354,327.70 12 0 

04 / 05 / 2026 Sales -25,000 3.2360 80,900 446,501 5,435,227.70 12 0 

05 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 25,000 3.2191 -80,476.47 471,501 5,354,751.23 12 0 

05 / 05 / 2026 Sales -26,000 3.2333 84,065 445,501 5,438,816.23 13 0 

06 / 05 / 2026 Sales -50,000 3.3757 168,783.48 395,501 5,607,599.71 39 0 

07 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 25,000 3.4140 -85,350 420,501 5,522,249.71 8 0 

07 / 05 / 2026 Sales -25,000 3.4230 85,575 395,501 5,607,824.71 11 0 

08 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 25,000 3.3610 -84,025 420,501 5,523,799.71 9 0 

08 / 05 / 2026 Sales -25,000 3.3690 84,225 395,501 5,608,024.71 14 0 

11 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 12,500 3.4110 -42,637.50 408,001 5,565,387.21 6 0 

11 / 05 / 2026 Sales -35,000 3.4157 119,550 373,001 5,684,937.21 12 0 

12 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 30,000 3.4058 -102,175 403,001 5,582,762.21 12 0 

12 / 05 / 2026 Sales -24,000 3.4090 81,815 379,001 5,664,577.21 15 0 

13 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 25,000 3.3890 -84,725.86 404,001 5,579,851.35 10 0 

13 / 05 / 2026 Sales -25,000 3.3980 84,950 379,001 5,664,801.35 11 0 

14 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 55,000 3.2120 -176,662.33 434,001 5,488,139.02 34 0 

15 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 55,000 3.1271 -171,990.14 489,001 5,316,148.88 24 0 

18 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 35,000 3.1238 -109,332.24 524,001 5,206,816.64 27 0 

18 / 05 / 2026 Sales -20,000 3.1538 63,075 504,001 5,269,891.64 13 0 

19 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 50,000 3.1290 -156,450 554,001 5,113,441.64 18 0 

20 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 20,000 3.1256 -62,512.36 574,001 5,050,929.28 21 0 

20 / 05 / 2026 Sales -35,000 3.1407 109,925 539,001 5,160,854.28 17 0 

21 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 12,324 3.1817 -39,211.16 551,325 5,121,643.12 8 0 

21 / 05 / 2026 Sales -40,000 3.1851 127,403 511,325 5,249,046.12 31 0 

22 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 25,000 3.1990 -79,975 536,325 5,169,071.12 8 0 

22 / 05 / 2026 Sales -25,000 3.2000 80,000 511,325 5,249,071.12 17 0 

25 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 22,762 3.2595 -74,193.01 534,087 5,174,878.11 8 0 

25 / 05 / 2026 Sales -31,000 3.2602 101,065.02 503,087 5,275,943.13 16 0 

26 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 25,000 3.2530 -81,324.99 528,087 5,194,618.14 15 0 

26 / 05 / 2026 Sales -25,000 3.2540 81,350.01 503,087 5,275,968.15 29 0 

27 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 10,059 3.2900 -33,094.41 513,146 5,242,873.74 7 0 

27 / 05 / 2026 Sales -40,339 3.2938 132,868.65 472,807 5,375,742.39 45 0 

28 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 25,000 3.2529 -81,321.89 497,807 5,294,420.50 18 0 

28 / 05 / 2026 Sales -25,000 3.2710 81,775 472,807 5,376,195.50 26 0 

29 / 05 / 2026 Purchases 20,056 3.2725 -65,633.13 492,863 5,310,562.37 14 0 

29 / 05 / 2026 Sales -25,000 3.2740 81,850.01 467,863 5,392,412.38 22 0 

01 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 27,000 3.2294 -87,195 494,863 5,305,217.38 12 0 

01 / 06 / 2026 Sales -20,000 3.2625 65,250 474,863 5,370,467.38 23 0 

02 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 28,000 3.2158 -90,043.30 502,863 5,280,424.08 16 0 

02 / 06 / 2026 Sales -18,000 3.2250 58,050.01 484,863 5,338,474.09 6 0 

03 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 10,000 3.2750 -32,750 494,863 5,305,724.09 2 0 

03 / 06 / 2026 Sales -35,000 3.2787 114,755.47 459,863 5,420,479.56 30 0 



 

 

 

 

04 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 46,000 3.2025 -147,315 505,863 5,273,164.56 13 0 

05 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 45,000 3.1633 -142,350 550,863 5,130,814.56 29 0 

08 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 45,000 3.0994 -139,475 595,863 4,991,339.56 18 0 

09 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 35,000 3.0893 -108,125.01 630,863 4,883,214.55 17 0 

09 / 06 / 2026 Sales -10,000 3.1350 31,350 620,863 4,914,564.55 3 0 

10 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 23,000 3.0739 -70,700 643,863 4,843,864.55 16 0 

10 / 06 / 2026 Sales -23,000 3.0813 70,870 620,863 4,914,734.55 9 0 

11 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 20,000 3.0912 -61,824.88 640,863 4,852,909.67 7 0 

11 / 06 / 2026 Sales -25,000 3.0945 77,362.63 615,863 4,930,272.30 12 0 

12 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 18,298 3.1628 -57,873.70 634,161 4,872,398.60 6 0 

12 / 06 / 2026 Sales -27,702 3.1632 87,626.84 606,459 4,960,025.44 17 0 

15 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 20,000 3.1900 -63,800 626,459 4,896,225.44 11 0 

15 / 06 / 2026 Sales -25,000 3.2017 80,041.66 601,459 4,976,267.10 18 0 

16 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 40,000 3.1475 -125,900.01 641,459 4,850,367.09 34 0 

16 / 06 / 2026 Sales -5,000 3.1476 15,737.84 636,459 4,866,104.93 6 0 

17 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 30,000 3.1092 -93,275 666,459 4,772,829.93 12 0 

17 / 06 / 2026 Sales -15,000 3.1183 46,775 651,459 4,819,604.93 4 0 

18 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 24,000 3.0763 -73,832.07 675,459 4,745,772.86 19 0 

18 / 06 / 2026 Sales -20,000 3.0800 61,600 655,459 4,807,372.86 16 0 

19 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 30,000 3.0872 -92,616.58 685,459 4,714,756.28 31 0 

19 / 06 / 2026 Sales -10,000 3.0875 30,875 675,459 4,745,631.28 5 0 

22 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 10,000 3.0900 -30,900 685,459 4,714,731.28 10 0 

22 / 06 / 2026 Sales -31,000 3.1050 96,255 654,459 4,810,986.28 24 0 

23 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 25,000 3.0650 -76,625 679,459 4,734,361.28 17 0 

23 / 06 / 2026 Sales -15,000 3.0617 45,925.39 664,459 4,780,286.67 4 0 

24 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 35,000 3.0036 -105,125 699,459 4,675,161.67 20 0 

24 / 06 / 2026 Sales -5,000 3.0100 15,050 694,459 4,690,211.67 3 0 

25 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 30,000 2.9967 -89,899.98 724,459 4,600,311.69 27 0 

25 / 06 / 2026 Sales -10,000 3.0000 30,000 714,459 4,630,311.69 1 0 

26 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 26,000 2.9306 -76,195 740,459 4,554,116.69 12 0 

26 / 06 / 2026 Sales -12,000 2.9449 35,338.40 728,459 4,589,455.09 6 0 

29 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 37,000 2.8976 -107,210 765,459 4,482,245.09 28 0 

30 / 06 / 2026 Purchases 25,000 2.8408 -71,019.95 790,459 4,411,225.14 21 0 

30 / 06 / 2026 Sales -13,000 2.8512 37,065 777,459 4,448,290.141 5 0 

 

* * * 

 
1 The expenses incurred for the operations carried out under the Liquidity Contract have not been deducted from 

this amount, which are deducted in the above-mentioned summary table (€ 1,598.34), If we deduct the 

aforementioned expenses from this amount, the final cash amount, as of June 30, 2026, is € 4,446,691.80 

included in the initial summary table. 


